**2**1001

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services RECORDirector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		ON FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE TENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office  Attorney Docket No. 131247
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2		
3.	A. Name and address of conveying party:  PANASONIC EV ENERGY CO., LTD.  555, SAKAIJUKU, KOSAI-SHI SHIZUOKA 431-0452  JAPAN  B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	20, OKAZAKI, KOSAI-SHI SHIZUOKA-KEN 431-0422 JAPAN  B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
B. Execution Date: February 18, 2008  4. A. Patent Application Nos. 11/704,229; 11/704,341; 11/889,179; 11/898,454; 11/907,482; 12/000,760; 12/007,832; 12/010,946; 12/068,726.  B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached?		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James A. Oliff  Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 9</li> <li>7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$360.00.</li> <li>8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.</li> </ul>
	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in original decement.  James A. Cliff, Registration No. 27,075  Joel S. Armstrong, Registration No. 36,430	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Date: <u>April 7, 2008</u>

PATENT REEL: 020769 FRAME: 0015 No documentation is necessary for Change of Address recordation.

**PATENT REEL: 020769 FRAME: 0016** 

**RECORDED: 04/07/2008**